
HHS COACHES CONTACT LIST

ERIC BROOKS – ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 

(813) 276-5620 EXT 225

LISA BRUNO – ATHLETIC SECRETARY

(813) 276-5620 EXT 244



Sport Pos. Name Email
Baseball Head Burgess, Bryan bryan.burgess@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Baseball Asst

V Basketball Boys Head Bailey,Keith keithrb03@yahoo.com

JV Basketball Boys Asst

V Basketball Girls Head Swaby, Symone symone.swaby@sdhc.k12.fl.us

JV Basketball Girls Head Fuller, Deborah gimcoach@yahoo.com

Cheerleading Head Morgan, Zawada morgan.zawada@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Cheerleading Asst

Cross Country Boys Head Vacant

Cross Country Girls Head Vacant

Flag Football Head Hensel, Spenser spenser.hensel@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Flag Football Asst

V Football Head Jr. Garcia, Earl earl.garcia@sdhc.k12.fl.us

V Football Asst Emanuel, Brian brian.emanuel@sdhc.k12.fl.us

V Football Asst Sipp, Joseph joseph.sipp@sdhc.k12.fl.us

V Football Asst Meckley, Derrell darrell.meckley@sdhc.k12.fl.us

JV Football  Head Hensel, Spenser spenser.hensel@sdhc.k12.fl.us

JV Football  Asst. Kelly, John john.kelly@sdhc.k12.fl.us

JV Football  Asst Russell, Ken

Golf Boys Head Burgess, Bryan bryan.burgess@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Golf Girls Head Close, Daniel daniel.close@sdhc.k12.fl.us
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Softball Head Dominguez, Leonardo ljbaseball85@gmail.com

Softball Asst

Swim Boys Head Paloumpis, Tom aapalou@yahoo.com    

Swim Girls Head Paloumpis, Tom tom.paloumpis@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Tennis Boys Head Roberts, Charles robertscharles460@yahoo.com

Tennis Girls Head Mobley, Neal neal.mobley@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Track Boys Head Sipp, Joseph joseph.sipp@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Track Boys Asst Webb, Kareem

Track Girls Head Pilcher, Vernest vernest.pilcher@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Track Girls Asst Wajd, Hassen vernest.pilcher@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Volleyball Head Sundquist, Gabrielle gabrielle.sundquist@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Volleyball Asst

Wrestling Head Davis, Ty ty.davis@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Wrestling Asst

Alumni Gerry Fox foxclassof64@gmail.com

Athletic Trainer Josue Morales

Business Manager

Athletic Booster Club President Lisa Novorska hhsboosterspresident@gmail.com

Soccer Boys Head Colborne, Steve colbornes@verizon.net

Soccer Girls Head Zimmerman, Stefanie stafanie.zimmerman@sdhc.k12.fl.us
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